## **RESOLUTION NO. 29496**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-17-006-101, PROGRAM MANAGEMENT FOR CONSENT DECREE IMPLEMENTATION, A CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, FOR THE RENEWAL FOR YEAR TWO (2) OF THE FIVE (5) YEAR PROGRAM, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND NINETY DOLLARS (\$2,068,090.00), FOR THE REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTEEN DOLLARS (\$4,066,513.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Jacobs Engineering Group relative to Contract No. W-17-006-101, Program Management for Consent Decree Implementation, a Consent Decree Project, for the renewal for year two (2) of the five (5) year program, in the amount of \$2,068,090.00, for the revised contract amount of \$4,066,513.00.

ADOPTED: June 12, 2018

/mem